
Founder Members 

North East India Commerce and Management Association 

30th September 2018 
 

Sl. No. Membership 

No. 

Name of the Member(s) Affiliation E-mail id 

1 F01 Prof. Ganga Prasad Prasain Department of Commerce, Manipur 

University, Canchipur, Imphal, Manipur 

- 795003 

gpprasain@gmail.com 

2 F02 Prof. Nayan Barua Department of Commerce, Gauhati 

University, Guwahati, Assam – 781014 

nayanbarua@rediffmail.com 

3 F03 Prof. Hem Chandra Gautam Department of Commerce, Gauhati 

University, Guwahati, Assam – 781014 

hcgautam@gmail.com 

4 F04 Prof. Pranjal Bezborah Department of Commerce, Dibrugarh 

University, Dibrugarh, Assam – 786004 

pranjalbezborah@yahoo.com 

5 F05 Prof. Amrit Pal Singh Department of Commerce, Gauhati 

University, Guwahati, Assam – 781014 

spamrit@gauhati.ac.in 

6 F06 Prof. Ratan Barman Department of Commerce, Assam 

University, Diphu Campus, Diphu, 

Assam – 782462 

 

7 F07 Dr. Ayekpam Ibemcha Chanu Department of Commerce, Assam 

University, Diphu Campus, Diphu, 

Assam – 782462 

ibemchac6@gmail.com 

8 F08 Prof. Debabrata Das Department of Business Administration, 

Tezpur University, Tezpur, Assam – 

784028 

ddastez@gmail.com 

9 F09 Prof. A. Rajmani Singha Department of Commerce, Manipur 

University, Canchipur, Imphal, Manipur 

- 795003 

rajaheibam2@gmail.com 



10 F10 Prof. K. C. Kabra Department of Commerce, NEHU, 

Shillong, Meghalaya - 793022 

kabranehu@gmail.com 

11 F11 Dr. Shimti Kharmawphlang Department of Commerce, NEHU, 

Shillong, Meghalaya - 793022 

s_kharmawphlang@yahoo.com 

12 F12 Prof. Ambika Prasad Pati Department of Commerce, NEHU, 

Shillong, Meghalaya - 793022 

apatiau@yahoo.com 

13 F13 Dr. Ditalak Mpanme Department of Management, Nagaland 

University, Kohima Campus: Meriema, 

Kohima, Nagaland - 797004 

ditalak@nagalanduniversity.ac.in 

14 F14 Dr. Sinmoy Goswami Assam Institute of Management, 

Guwahati, Assam - 781035 

sinmoy.goswami@gmail.com 

15 F15 Dr. Dipankar Malakar Maniram Dewan School of 

Management, K. K. Handiqui State 

Open University, Guwahati, Assam - 

781022 

dpmalakar1984@gmail.com 

16 F16 Dr. A. N. Shankar Department of Commerce, Sikkim 

University, Gangtok, Sikkim - 737102 

anshankar@cus.ac.in 

17 F17 Prof. Abhigyan Bhattacharjee Department of Management, 

NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura, Meghalaya 

- 794002 

abhigyanbhattacharjee@nehu.ac.in 

18 F18 Dr. Aradhana Borthakur Centre for Management Studies, 

Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, 

Assam – 786004 

aradhanaborthakur@dibru.ac.in 

19 F19 Dr. Himadri Barman Centre for Management Studies 

Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh-

786004 

himadri@dibru.ac.in 

20 F20 Dr. Narayan Sharma Department of Commerce, Lanka 

Mahavidyalaya,  

Lanka Town, Assam - 782446 

sharmanarayan03@yahoo.in 

21 F21 Dr. Hemanta Chakravarty Mangaldai Commerce college, 

Mangaldai, Assam - 784125 

hemantachakravarty69@gmail.com 



22 F22 Dr. Khanindra Misra 

Bhagawati 

Principal, DHSK Commerce College, 

Dibrugarh, Assam – 786004 

 

23 F23 Dr. Horen Goowalla Department of Commerce, Mariani 

College, Mariani, Assam - 785634 

gowalaharen12@yahoo.com 

24 F24 Dr. Samir Sarkar Department of Business Administration, 

Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam - 

781014 

ssarkargumba@gmail.com 

25 F25 Dr. Jatindra Nath Saikia Golaghat Commerce College, Golaghat, 

Assam – 785621 

 

26 F26 Dr. Jasojit Debnath Department of Commerce 

Nagaland University, Kohima Campus:  

Meriema, Kohima, Nagaland - 797004 

jasojit03@gmail.com 

27 F27 Dr. Rajesh Deb Barman Department of Commerce, Bodoland 

University, Debargaon, Kokrajhar, 

Assam – 783370 

rajesh.barman19@gmail.com 

28 F28 Dr. Devajit Goswami Maniram Dewan School of 

Management, K. K. Handiqui State 

Open University, Guwahati, Assam - 

781022 

goswamidevajeet@gmail.com 

29 F29 Prof. Nripendra Narayan 

Sarma 

Maniram Dewan School of 

Management, K. K. Handiqui State 

Open University, Guwahati, Assam - 

781022 

nnsarma@kkhsou.in 

 

30 F30 Dr Ashima Sarma Borah K.C. Das Commerce College, 

Guwahati, Assam – 781008 

 

31 F31 Prof. Rama Chandra Parida Department of Commerce, Rajiv 

Gandhi University, Rono Hills, 

Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112 

rama.parida@rgu.ac.in 

32 F32 Prof. Tasi Kaye Department of Commerce, Rajiv 

Gandhi University, Rono Hills, 

Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112 

tasi.kaye@rgu.ac.in 



33 F33 Prof. Sanjeeb Kumar Jena Department of Commerce, Rajiv 

Gandhi University, Rono Hills, 

Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112 

sanjeeb.jena@rgu.ac.in 

34 F34 Dr. Devi Baruah Department of Commerce, Rajiv 

Gandhi University, Rono Hills, 

Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112 

devi.baruah@rgu.ac.in 

35 F35 Dr. Atege Linggi Department of Commerce, Rajiv 

Gandhi University, Rono Hills, 

Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112 

atege.linggi@rgu.ac.in 

36 F36 Ms. Olympia Kurmi Department of Commerce, Rajiv 

Gandhi University, Rono Hills, 

Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112 

olympia.kurmi@rgu.ac.in 

37 F37 Dr. Angana Borah Department of Commerce, Gauhati 

University, Guwahati, Assam – 781014 

angana.ght@gmail.com 

38 F38 Dr. Niranjan Kakati Department of Commerce, Bihpuria 

College, North Lakhimpur, Assam - 

784161 

nknkakati@gmail.com 

39 F39 Prof. Kumud Chandra 

Goswami 

Department of Commerce, Dibrugarh 

University, Dibrugarh, Assam – 786004 

kumudgoswami@dibru.ac.in 

40 F40 Dr. Bipasha C. Barua 

 

Department of Commerce, Dibrugarh 

University, Dibrugarh, Assam – 786004 

bipashachetiya@yahoo.com 

41 F41 Ms. Haripriya Dutta Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay Adarsha 

Mahavidyalaya, Tulungia, North 

Salmara, Bongaigaon, Assam – 783383 

haripriyadutta@gmail.com 

42 F42 Prof. Amalesh Bhowal Department of Commerce, Assam 

University, Diphu Campus, Diphu, 

Assam – 782462 

profabhowal@gmail.com 

43 F43 Dr. Reshma Kumari Tiwari Department of Commerce, 

Tezpur University, Tezpur, Assam – 

784028 

reshmatiwari21@gmail.com 

44 F44 Dr. Rajkumar Giridhari Singh Department of Management, Mizoram 

University, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796004 

rkgiridhari@gmail.com 



45 F45 Dr. Chaytanya Bora Principal, Tinsukia Commerce College, 

Tinsukia, Assam - 786145 

 

46 F46 Dr. Manmohan Mall Centre for Management Studies, North 

Eastern Regional Institute of Science 

and Technology, Nirjuli, Arunachal 

Pradesh- 791109 

mallmanmohan79@gmail.com 

47 F47 Dr. Homeswar Kalita 

 

Principal, Gauhati Commerce College, 

Guwahati, Assam – 781021 

dr.homeswar.kalita@gmail.com 

48 F48 Dr. Kalyan Mukherjee Vice-principal, Hojai College, Hojai, 

Assam - 782435 

mukherjeekln@gmail.com 

 


